## **Aetheros Inc**

80 Liberty Ship Way, Suites 6, Sausalito, CA 94965 USA

Date: October 22, 2024

FCC ID: 2AWD3ESRM2G3

## **Declaration Letter**

We, Aetheros Inc, hereby declare that disable WWAN function by software without any hardware change. The source code/SW file about this SW disabling will ONLY be held by Aetheros Inc and it is IMPOSSIBLE to release these source code/SW file to any other third party to affect the RF function, power, or rating of this device.

Except for the changes mentioned above, no other modification is performed.

Should you have any question, please contact me directly.

Sincerely,

Ray Bell, CEO

**Aetheros Inc** Tel: +1 (415) 419-6632

Fax: n/a

E-mail: Ray.Bell@Aetheros.com